
ICAR-Central Institute for Arid Horticulture, Bikaner  

Monthly Gross Salary of Staff- June 2025  

S.No.  Name  Designation  Email ID  Gross Salary  

  Scientific         

1.   Dr. Jagdish Rane  Director  jagadish.rane@icar.org.in  338210  

2.   Dr. D.K. Samadia  Principal Scientist  dilip.samadiya@icar.org.in  387430  

3. Dr. D. Singh Principal Scientist  dhurendra.singh@icar.org.in 343790 

4.   Dr. D.K. Sarolia  Principal Scientist  deepak.sarolia@icar.org.in  354526  

5.   Dr. M.K. Jatav  Principal Scientist  m.jatav@icar.org.in  325305  

6.   Dr. S.R. Meena  Principal Scientist  shiv.meena@icar.org.in  334930  

7.   Dr. S.K. Maheswari  Principal Scientist  sushil.maheshwari@icar.org.in  375769  

8.   Dr. A.K. Singh  Principal Scientist  arvind.singh2@icar.org.in  316110  

9.   Dr. D.S. Mishra  Principal Scientist  daya.mishra@icar.org.in  327077  

10.   Dr. V.V. Apparao  Principal Scientist  varre.apparao@icar.org.in  325350  

11.   Dr. B.R. Choudhary  Principal Scientist  balu.choudhary@icar.org.in  298180  

12.   Dr. M.K. Berwal  Senior Scientist  mukesh.kumar4@icar.org.in  288041  

13.   Dr. Ramesh Kumar  Senior Scientist  ramesh.kumar11@icar.org.in  288041  

14.   Dr. Ramkesh Meena  Senior Scientist  ramkesh.meena@icar.org.in  274694  

15.   Dr. R.C. Balai  Senior Scientist  roop.balai@icar.org.in  305530  

16.   Dr. Lalu Prasad Yadav 
Senior Scientist  lalu.yadav@icar.org.in  182413  

17.   Dr. Vikas Yadav  Senior Scientist  vikas.yadav@icar.org.in  178518  

18.   Dr. Anita Meena  Scientist  anita.meena@icar.org.in  184400  

19.   Dr. Chet Ram  Scientist  chet.ram2@icar.org.in  215925  

20.   Dr. D. Singh  Scientist  dhurendra.singh@icar.org.in  343790  

21.   Dr. J.S. Gora  Scientist  jagan.gora@icar.org.in  172382  

22.   Dr. K.L. Kumawat  Scientist  kishan.kumawat@icar.org.in  187724  

23.   Dr. Lal Chand  Scientist  lal.chand@icar.org.in  167464  

24.   Dr. M.K. Choudhary  Scientist  mahendra.choudhary1@icar.org.in  131396  

25.   Dr. Manpreet Kour  Scientist  manpreet.kaur@icar.org.in  113720  

26.   Dr. P.S. Gurjar  Scientist  pawan.gurjar@icar.org.in  187724  

27.   Dr. Pawan Kumar  Scientist  pawan.kumar9@icar.org.in  149368  

28.   Dr. R.P. Meena  Scientist  rp.meena@icar.org.in  279780  

29.   Dr. Anil  Scientist  anil92@icar.org.in  116480  

30. Dr. Hanumaan Ram  Scientist  hanuman.ram1@icar.org.in  153695  

  Technical        

31.   G.U. Trivedi  ACTO  ghanshyam.trivedi@icar.org.in  174705  

32.   Sanjay Pa l  ACTO  sanjay.pa l@icar.org.in  160280  

33.   G.R. Baria  STO  gulabsinh.baria@icar.org.in  141540  

34.   R.B. Baria  STO  rakeshkumar.baria@icar.org.in  139065  

35.   B.R. Khatri  STO  bhojraj.khatri@icar.org.in  130005  

36.   D.C. Joshi  TO  devang.joshi@icar.org.in  129015  

37.   K.V. Parmar  TO  kishorsinh.parmar@icar.org.in  111690  

38.   P. R. Singh  TO  prithvi.singh1@icar.or.gin  111640  

mailto:dhurendra.singh@icar.org.in


39.   B.F. Patelia  TO  bhathibhai.patelia@icar.org.in  108555  

40.   B.V. Rathwa  TO  bhimsinh.rathva@icar.org.in  105420  

41.   Ashok Kumar  TO  ashok.kumar20@icar.org.in  105340  

42.   I.P. Thakor  TO  indrajitsinh.thakor@icar.org.in  93870  

43.   R.V. Rathva  TO  ramanbhai.rathva@icar.org.in  93870  

44.   S.J. Baria  STA  saileshkumar.baria@icar.org.in  93870  

45.   A.S. Bilwar  STO  ajitsinh.bilwar@icar.org.in  78585  

46.   Sua Lal  Choudhary  TA   sua.choudhary@icar.org.in  77690  

47.   B. C. Meena  TA  birdi.meena@icar.org.in  75590  

48.   C.D. Rathwa  ST  chandubhai.rathwa@icar.org.in  72420  

49.   Shiv Lal  Technical  shiv.lal1@icar.org.in  62155  

50.   M.K. Meena  Technical  mehash.mena@icar.org.in  60450  

51. Milan Sharma  Technical  milan.sharma@icar.org.in  42371  

  Administrative        

52.   R.P.Verma  SAO  ram.verma1@icar.org.in  160280  

53.   Bharat Kumar 

Acharya  FAO  bharat.acharya@icar.org.in  137369  

54.   Kuldeep Pandey  AAO  kuldeep.pandey70@icar.org.in  114965  

55.   Rajesh Daiya  Assistant  rajesh.daiya@icar.org.in  114965  

56.   H.S. Patel  Assistant  hashmushbhai.patel@icar.org.in  99480  

57.   Rakesh K Swami  Assistant  rakesh.kumar9@icar.org.in  99390  

58.   V.R. Patni  PA  vijaykumar.patani@icar.org.in  94449  

59.   Pooja Joshi  PA  pooja.joshi@icar.org.in  93665  

60.   S.N. Patel  AAO  shanakar.patel@icar.org.in  91230  

61.   P. V. Nayak  Assistant  prabhubhai.nayak@icar.org.in  86090  

62.   S. C. Rathore  UDC  swaroop.rathore@icar.org.in  81190  

63.   D.U. Chouhan  LDC  dilipsinh.chauhan@icar.org.in  80010  

64.   B.K. Panchal  LDC  bharat.panchal@icar.org.in  76710  

65.   N.G. Solanki  LDC  smtnaynaben.solanki@icar.org.in  76710  

66.   Dinaben Patel  UDC  deenaben.patel@icar.org.in  76710  

67.   Gulla Ram  UDC  gulla71@icar.org.in  74540  

68. Rawat Singh  UDC  rawat.singh@icar.org.in  64480  

 Skilled Support Staff        

69.   C.D. Rathva  SSS  cha rasinh.rathva@icar.org.in  72230  

70 M.K. Vyas  SSS  manoj.vyas@icar.org.in  69815  

71 Mohan Lal  SSS  mohan.lal11@icar.org.in  69815  

72.   G.S. Rathva  SSS  gosalbhai.rathva@icar.org.in  67800  

73.   A.B. Chouhan  SSS  arjunsinh.chauhan@icar.org.in  63015  

74.   C.V. Vankar  SSS  chhaganbhai.vankar@icar.org.in  63015  

75.   D.P. Chouhan  SSS  dalpatsinh.chauhan1@icar.org.in  63015  

76.   K.A. Chouhan  SSS  kalusinh.chauhan@icar.org.in  63015  

77.   Manubhai D. Vankar  SSS  manubhai.vankar1@icar.org.in  63015  

78.   Manubhai D. Vankar  SSS  manubhai.vankar@icar.org.in  63015  



79.   M.L. Vankar  SSS  muljibhai.vankar@icar.org.in  63015  

80.   P.R. Varia  SSS  pramodbhai.variya@icar.org.in  63015  

81.   R.M. Vnakar  SSS  raijibhai.vankar@icar.org.in  63015  

82.   R.N. Vankar  SSS  ramanbhai.vankar@icar.org.in  63015  

83.   R.R. Solanki  SSS  ramansinh.solanki@icar.org.in  63015  

84.   T.H. Chouhan  SSS  takhatsinh.chauhan@icar.org.in  63015  

85.   U.P. Solanki  SSS  upendrasinh.solanki@icar.org.in  63015  

86.   V.S. Patel  SSS  vallabhai.patel@icar.org.in  63015  

87.   K.D. Vankar  SSS  khatubhai.vankar@icar.org.in  59550  

88.   T.D. Chouhan  SSS  takhatsinh.chauhan1@icar.org.in  57900  

89. G.K. Vankar  SSS  gangaram.vankar@icar.org.in  54765  

  

  


